ORIGINAL

Decision No. 72863

IM

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of A. W. HAYS TRUCKING, INC., a corporation, and FRED M. DARWIN, FRED M. DAR-WIN, JR., and CHARLES D. DARWIN, copartners doing business as DARWIN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, to transfer rights to A. W. HAYS TRUCKING, INC.

Application No. 49179

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant having requested an extension of time to comply with the provisions of ordering paragraph 7(a) of Decision No. 72414,

IT IS ORDERED that ordering paragraph 7(s) of Decision No. 72414 is amended as follows:

> 7(a) On or before September 1, 1967 A. W. Hays Trucking, Inc. shall file a written acceptance of the certificate berein granted. A. W. Hays Trucking, Inc. is placed on notice that, if it accepts the certificate of public convenience and necessity herein granted, it will be required, among other things, to comply with and observe the safety rules of the California Highway Patrol, and insurance requirements of the Commission's General Order No. 100-D. Failure to comply with and observe the provisions of General Order No. 100-D may result in a cancellation of the operating authority granted by this decision.

The effective date of this order shall be the date bereof.

Dated at _____ San Francisco ____, California, this _____ day of AUGUST , 1967.

resider ommissioners Commissioner Poter E. Mitchell. Deing necessarily absent. Ald not, participate

in the disposition of this proceeding.